Franchise Fee allows you to purchase and receive System documents and proprietary information to 
operate your Center including your System Package which will be sent to you within thirty (30) days of 
signing your Franchise Agreement.  

B. In addition to the Initial Franchise Fee, you must pay us a Training and Support Fee of 

Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) by cashier’s check which is a one time fee and pays for all your 
support and training before you open your Center. The Initial Franchise Fee and the Training and Support 
Fee are earned when paid and are not refundable. Ongoing monthly royalties pay for ongoing support,

[...]

submitted by Franchisee, without charge or cost to Franchisor or any other franchisee. 

C. Grand Opening Advertising 

Franchisee shall use Franchisee’s best efforts to conduct grand opening advertising and 

promotion of the Center. To that end, Franchisee agrees to expend between One Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($1,500) and Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500) per month (and any additional 
amounts that Franchisee may choose) on a grand opening advertising campaign, which campaign must 
be conducted throughout the period beginning thirty (30) days before, and ending sixty (60) days after, 
the opening of Franchisee’s Center.

[...]

agrees to pay Franchisor, without set-off, credit or deduction of any nature, a monthly Royalty Fee as 
follows: 

i. Five Hundred Dollars ($500) payable eighteen (18) months from the effective date of 

this Agreement, or upon issuance by Franchisor of approval to open the Center, whichever occurs first 
(the “Opening Fee”); and 

ii. One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) payable on the first day of each calendar 

month commencing one month after the Opening Fee is assessed and continuing monthly thereafter 
throughout the balance of the term of this Agreement, but this amount is subject to annual increase 
and inflation adjustment, as provided in Section 12.E.